A RESOLUTION to amend "A RESOLUTION DIVIDING THE UNINCORPORATED AREAS OF FULTON COUNTY, GEORGIA, INTO ZONES OR DISTRICTS, REGULATING AND RESTRICTING THE LOCATION OF TRADES AND INDUSTRIES, AND THE LOCATION, ERECTION, ALTERATION AND REPAIR OF BUILDINGS DESIGNED FOR SPECIFIC USES AND THE USE OF LANDS WITHIN EACH OF SAID ZONES OR DISTRICTS AND RELATING THERETO: ADOPTING A BASE MAP AND THIRTY-FIVE SECTIONAL MAPS DEFINING THE BOUNDARIES OF SAID ZONES OR DISTRICTS: REQUIRING USE AND OCCUPANCY PERMITS IN SAID ZONES OR DISTRICTS: ESTABLISHING A BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS AND FIXING THE POWERS AND DUTIES THEREOF: AND PROVIDING FOR THE ADJUSTMENT, ENFORCEMENT, AMENDMENT AND PENALTIES FOR VIOLATION OF THIS RESOLUTION," adopted June 7, 1946 (Minute Book E-1, Pages 543-547), as amended from time to time and known as THE FULTON COUNTY ZONING RESOLUTION.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF ROADS AND REVENUES OF FULTON COUNTY, GEORGIA:

ARTICLE 1

ADOPTION

That the Zoning Resolution of Fulton County, Georgia, adopted June 7, 1946, as amended, is hereby amended to read as follows: